A fuller picture on the performance of the Councils of Complaints and the enforcement staff is detailed in the
chart produced below:

PEMRA Report 2010-2014 39

Islamabad Punjab KPK BALOCHISTANSindh

News/Current Affairs

50

News/Current Affairs

50

4,603

CTV CTV CTV CTV CTVFM FM FM FM FMSTV STV STV STV STV

1,045
527

1,289
805 726

3,071

1,075 228

1,674

597 200 780 568 312

Statistical Review of CoC’s Performance (For the Years 2003 to 2014)

To facilitate the public complaints against the electronic
media and to get direct public feedback for improvement,
PEMRA in year 2011-12 has established a state of the
art 24/7 “Complaints Call Centre –(0800-PEMRA) i.e.
(0800–73672)”. This call centre was setup to augment
the functioning of the Councils of Complaints and to
offer easy access to public to reach PEMRA for their
complaints, comments and feedback which was hitherto
restricted and inaccessible. This free of cost call service
has been made available to the public across Pakistan.
Moreover, complainants from Pakistan and overseas can
also lodge their complaints, suggestions and feedback
through web based proforma by entering in the official
website: www.pemra.gov.pk or through direct email:
complaints@pemra.gov.pk

PEMRA COMPLAINTS CALL CENTRE (0800-73672)

17,500

17,208

292

6,175 2,820 4,374 2,471 1,660

6,025 2,774 4,299 2,450 1,660

150 46 75 21 00

Complaints
Received

Total Complaints

Complaints Rectified

Non-Maintainable

1,993312200
Others (FM
radio, IPTV,
MMDS etc.)

527 726 228

Cable TV

Satellite TV
Channels

4,603 1,289 3,071 1,674 780 11,417

1,045 4,090805 1,075 597 568

Nature of Complaints Islamabad Sindh Punjab KPK Baluchistan Total

Pakistan Electronic Media Regulatory Authority40

Complaints Registered through Call Centre (Years 2012-14)

Complaints Handling Mechanism:

Nature of Complaint

Distribution Services

Satellite TV Station

FM Radios

General

Total

RESOLVED

No. of Complaints

2012-13 2013-14 Total

1,776 2,713 4,489

2,500 18,501 21,001

99 107 206

1,990 2,434 4,424

6,365 23,755 30,120

5,960 20,972 26,932

Complaint Handling (TV) Complaints Handling (Radio /
Distribution Services)

Call Agent

Complain
Registration Complain

Registration

Response

Response
Response

R
es

p
on

se

Forwarded
for Action

Verification

Supervisor

Monitoring
Operations

Wing

Caller

Call
Agent

Supervisor

Operations
Wing

Caller

Since established, a total of 30,120 complaints have been registered at the PEMRA Complaints Call
Centre (0800-73672).

Of these, 21,001 complaints were against program / content of TV channels whereas; 4,489
complaints were against cable TV networks. Major proportion of complaints was against increasing